TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: JANUARY 11, 2022
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public
record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for

each respective item or group of items.

ITEMS

Health Equipment & Supplies (Percentage)

Refill System for Brake Cleaner

Contract Renewal - Fire Extinguishers Tested,
Recharged & Repaired

Contract Renewal - Repair of Two-Way Radios
and Associated Systems for On-Site

Communications

Contract Renewal - Science Supplies &
Equipment %

Contract Renewal - Environmental Clean-Up
Response

Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies
(Line Item)

Amendment - HVAC-R Supplies & Equipment

Amendment - SCNS Lunchroom Products
(Warehouse Delivery)

BID ID

AWARD OF BID

8052

8054

7791

7792

7795

7949

7927

7936

7974

See Attachment |

Whayne Supply

CONTRACT PERIOD

February 1, 2022 through January 31, 2023,
with two (2) renewal options.

February 9, 2022 through February 8, 2023,
with two (2) renewal options.

February 1, 2022 through January 31, 2023,
Renewal 2 of 4.

January 13, 2022 through January 12, 2023,
Renewal 2 of 2.

February 28, 2022 through February 27, 2023,
Renewal 2 of 2.

April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2023,
Renewal 1 of 4.

EST. COST

TIES

$1,393,008

$7,362

$1,930

$19,496

$217,175

$2,657

None

None



ITEMS BID ID AWARD OF BID CONTRACT PERIOD EST. COST TIES

Amendment - Bus Body Parts & Accessories 8039

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.
MP:CH:ww



ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 8052 - Health Equipment & Supplies (Percentage)
Note: Awarded to multiple vendors to ensure adequate coverage.

Awarded to: School Health Corporation
School Nurse Supply, Inc.



