TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT

DATE: JANUARY 11, 2022

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and best bid for each respective item or group of items.

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Health Equipment & Supplies (Percentage)	8052	See Attachment I	February 1, 2022 through January 31, 2023, with two (2) renewal options.	\$1,393,008	None
Refill System for Brake Cleaner	8054	Whayne Supply	February 9, 2022 through February 8, 2023, with two (2) renewal options.	\$7,362	None
Contract Renewal - Fire Extinguishers Tested, Recharged & Repaired	7791		February 1, 2022 through January 31, 2023, Renewal 2 of 4.	\$1,930	
Contract Renewal - Repair of Two-Way Radios and Associated Systems for On-Site Communications	7792		January 13, 2022 through January 12, 2023, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$19,496	
Contract Renewal - Science Supplies & Equipment %	7795		February 28, 2022 through February 27, 2023, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$217,175	
Contract Renewal - Environmental Clean-Up Response	7949		April 1, 2022 through March 31, 2023, Renewal 1 of 4.	\$2,657	
Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies (Line Item)	7927				
Amendment - HVAC-R Supplies & Equipment	7936				
Amendment - SCNS Lunchroom Products (Warehouse Delivery)	7974				

<u>ITEMS</u>	BID ID	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Amendment - Bus Body Parts & Accessories	8039				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. MP:CH:ww

ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 8052 - Health Equipment & Supplies (Percentage)

Note: Awarded to multiple vendors to ensure adequate coverage.

Awarded to: School Health Corporation

School Nurse Supply, Inc.